U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM **PTO-1595** SHEET (Fiev. 6-93) EXPRESS MAIL LABEL Patent and Trademark Office 09-22-1998 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) NO .: EE60074 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ tached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of I 100835077 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): RAYMOND H. JENSEN Name: MERIT MANUFACTURING CORPORATION Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 319 CIRCLE OF PROGRES ☑ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name State: PA ZIP:19464 POTTSTOWN City: Other \_\_\_\_\_ Execution Date: 9/8/98 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  $\frac{9/8}{98}$ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHN F. A. EARLEY 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: 86 THE COMMONS AT VALELY FORGE Enclosed EAST; 1288 VALLEY FORGE ROAD Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. BOX 750 Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 05-0208 City: VALLEY FORGE State: PA ZIP: 19482-0750 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paging by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOHN F. A. EARLEY Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

WHEREAS I, Raymond H. Jensen of 603 Thomas

Jefferson Road, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087 have made an invention entitled FIRE SPRINKLER APPARATUS AND METHOD for which on concurrently herewith I executed an application for United States Letters Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations paid to me by Merit Manufacturing Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and having its principal place of business at 319 Circle of Progress, Pottstown, Pennsylvania 19464, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the said Merit Manufacturing Corporation the entire interest in said invention in the United States and all foreign countries and in any Letters Patent to be issued therefor. The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises.

SIGNED AT		
	STREET	CITY
STATE		
	9	
Jan Alle	la	DAMBHZ 8, 1998
RAYMOND H JENS	EN	DATE

RECORDED: 09/09/1998 REEL: 9459 FRAME: 0450